PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY 11-02-2006 Docket No. 11371/150 (2004P04844WOUS) TO ' **PATENTS** 103331220 . or copy thereof. Please rulling 2. Name and Address of Party receiving an interest: Name of Parties conveying an interest: Werner BRANDSTÄTTER Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wolfgang HOLLER Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Martin RAMSAUER 80333 München **GERMANY** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Other: Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Merger **Execution Date of Assignment:** Werner BRANDSTÄTTER - September 5, 2006 Wolfgang HOLLER - September 15, 2006 Martin RAMSAUER - September 5, 2006 Application number: \_\_ 5. If this document is being filed together with a **new application**, the execution dates of the application is: September 5 and September 15, 2006 Date B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: 8.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 **BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** Authorized to be charged to P.O. BOX 10395 Deposit Account No. 23-1925 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or (312)321-4200 credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0/26/2006 LLANDGRA 00000060 11587075 \$ FC:8021 40.00 DP 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 October 20, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0100

Date

## DNR: 4248 / 18.07.2006

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Werner Brandstätter

residing at:

Obere Dorfstr. 8 A 90427 Nürnberg GERMANY **Wolfgang Holler** 

residing at:

Mendelstraße 9 91052 Erlangen GERMANY

**Martin Ramsauer** 

residing at:

Espanstraße 16 90602 Pyrbaum GERMANY residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) System for X-Ray examination in particular for analogue mammography

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P04844WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/051063

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0101 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 05.09.2006	Werne bounds taker
	Werner Brandstätter
Witnesses: <u>Ido Zurlein</u> (type name)	
Witnesses: We Bachmayer Much	Sa
(type name)	
Date: NS. Mg La.6	4. lk
	Wolfgang Holler
Witnesses:	
(type name) / 206= CT STANDA	<del>2</del> )
Witnesses: 4. //	ſ
(type name) ( CELLOS) NACO	(CAST)
Date: 05.09.2006	Martin Ramsauer
Witnesses: JUSAW WICHER	
2 1/2	

(type pame) (Poted Stands)

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/20/2006 REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0102